

## 2024/25 WARD FUNDING ALLOCATIONS

For 2024/25 each Ward will have an allocation of £10,000 Ward Alliance Fund.

50% of the funding requires a match-funding element of volunteer time that directly relates to the project in question, or other match funding resources (such as free room hire or donations of goods and equipment). This reflects the fact that the fund is intended to support volunteering and social action in our communities.

50% can be used for initiatives that have no volunteer element – such as the purchase and installation of benches, hanging baskets or other street furniture.

Area Councils have the option to allocate up to £20,000 from the Area Council budget to each of their Ward Alliances. This is discretionary to each Area Council, and Area Council's may also choose not to allocate any funding to ward level.

The carry-forward of remaining balances of the 2023/24 Ward Alliance Fund will be combined and added to the 2024/25 Allocation, to be managed as a single budget with the above conditions.

All decisions on the use of this funding need to be approved through the Ward Alliance.

### 2024/25 Final Ward Project Allocations

#### PENISTONE WARD ALLIANCE

For the 2024/25 financial year the Ward Alliance have the following available budget.

£20,000.00	Base Allocation
£10,000.00	Devolved Allocation
£ 2,210.70	carried forward from 2023/24
<b>£32,210.70</b>	<b>Total Available Funding</b>

Project	Allocation	Match funding element of allocation	Non Match funding allocation remaining	Allocation Remaining
			<b>£16,105.35</b>	<b>£32,210.70</b>
Oxspring Friends Group Calendar	£250.00	£0.00	£15,855.35	£31,960.70
D-Day 80	£500.00	£2,740.00	£15,885.35	£31,460.70
Drystone Walling Alliance	£800.00	£822.00	£15,885.35	£30,660.70

<b>Project</b>	<b>Allocation</b>	<b>Match funding element of allocation</b>	<b>Non Match funding allocation remaining</b>	<b>Allocation Remaining</b>
Storage Container Silkstone Common SRA	£2,920.00	£342.50	£15,885.35	£27,740.70
Outdoor Cinema Tankersley Community Association	£2,400.00	£657.60	£15,885.35	£25,340.70
Bringing Generations Together	£1,000.00	£0.00	£14,885.35	£24,340.70
Improve access to Coronation Garden	£1,500.00	£246.60	£14,885.35	£22,840.70
St John's Primary School - community allotment	£2,000.00	£3,205.80	£14,885.35	£20,840.70
Summer Activity Programme	£2,933.00	£1,205.60	£14,885.35	£17,907.70
Working Budget	£400.00	£0.00	£14,485.35	£17,507.70
Start Therapeutic Art	£180.00	£0.00	£14,085.35	£17,327.70
Oxspring Friends Group - Advertising material	£367.99	£1,479.60	£14,085.35	£16,959.71
Thurgoland Improve Drainage on the football pitch and park	£1,000.00	£0.00	£13,085.35	£15,959.71
Penistone Cricket Club	£2,736.00	£0.00	£10,349.35	£13,223.71

<b>Project</b>	<b>Allocation</b>	<b>Match funding element of allocation</b>	<b>Non Match funding allocation remaining</b>	<b>Allocation Remaining</b>
Hunshelf Parish Council – Repairs to playground	£1,540.00	£0.00	£8,809.35	£11,683.71
Penistone Ward Alliance – Road Signs	£324.00	£0.00	£8,485.35	£11,683.71
Thurgoland Parish Council – Cricket Club Improvements	£2,140.00	£712.00	£8,485.35	£9,219.71
Thurgoland Village Welfare	£200.00	£822.00	£8,485.35	£9,019.71
Penistone heritage Group	£2,000.00	£2,055.00	£8,485.35	£7,019.71
Cawthorne Recreational Trust	£2,000.00	£1,370.00	£8,485.35	£5,019.71
Silkstone Cares	£1,550.00	£1,370.00	£8,485.35	£3,469.71